	FORM	4	UNIT	ED S	TATE	ES S	SEC				EXCHA	ANGE	COMN	/ISS	SION					
	Washington, D.C. 20549 OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 OMB Number: 3235-0287																			
Check Sectio obligat Instruc	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNER Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934												Estima			r: erage burde sponse:	3235-0287 n 0.5			
	nd Address of	2. Issu												5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Koch I	con Inves				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify							
(Last) (First) 4111 E. 37TH STREET NORTH			(Middle)			05/15/2023 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street) WICHITA KS			67220											Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Person						
-						Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
(City) (State)			(Zip)			Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
		Та	able I - N	lon-De	erivativ	ve S	Secui	rities /	Acquire	d, Di	sposed	of, or B	eneficia	ally C	Dwned					
1. Title of	Security (Ins	2. Transac Date (Month/Da			/Year) E		A. Deemed xecution Date, any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		ies Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		5)	5. Amoun Securitie Beneficia Owned F Reported	s ally ollowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4)	n: Direct r Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
										v	Amount	(A) oi (D)	r Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock					7/2023				X ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		234,354		\$4.19			3,607	D	(1)(2)(3)		
			Table I								posed o convert				wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	erivative Conversion Date Execurity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if a		Execution if any			ction Instr.	Number E		Date Exercisable and xpiration Date Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amou Securities Under] Derivative Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)		ing Derivative Security (Instr. 5)				10. Ownershij Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownershi t (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisable		cpiration ate	Title	Amount Number Shares							
Forward contract (obligation to purchase)	(1)	05/15/2023 ⁽¹⁾			J ⁽¹⁾		1(1))5/15/2023 ^{(:}	¹⁾ 11	/27/2023 ⁽¹⁾	Class A Common Stock	234,35	4(1)	(1)	1(1)		D ⁽³⁾		
Forward contract (obligation to purchase)	\$4.1943 ⁽²⁾	05/17/2023 ⁽²⁾			X ⁽²⁾			1 ⁽²⁾)5/15/2023 ⁽	¹⁾ 11	/27/2023 ⁽¹⁾	Class A Common Stock	234,35 (2)	4(1)	(1)	0 ⁽²⁾		D		
		Reporting Person																		
(Last) (First) 4111 E. 37TH STREET NORTH			(Middle)																	
(Street) WICHIT	67220																			
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)																
		Reporting Person	*																	
(Last) 4111 E. 3	(Middle)																			
(Street) WICHIT	-A	KS	67	/220																
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)																

Explanation of Responses:

SEC Form 4

1. On March 24, 2023, Wood River Capital, LLC ("Wood River"), as nominee for Koch Icon Investments, LLC ("Koch Icon"), entered into a share forward contract providing for the purchase by Wood River of up to 4,000,000 shares of Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class A Common Stock"), of Getty Images Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") at a price and number of shares of Class A Common Stock that became fixed following completion of an initial hedging period (the "Hedging Period"). The Hedging Period ended on May 15, 2023, at which point the price was fixed, resulting in Wood River becoming obligated to purchase 234,354 shares of Class A Common Stock (such shares) at a price of \$4.1943 per Share.

2. On May 17, 2023, the share forward contract was settled and Wood River, as nominee for Koch Icon, purchased the Shares at a price of \$4.1943 per share.

3. The shares of Class A Common Stock are beneficially owned by Koch Icon. Koch Icon is beneficially owned by Koch Equity Development LLC ("Koch Equity"), Koch Equity is beneficially owned by Koch Investments Group, LLC ("KIG"), KIG is beneficially owned by Koch Investments Group Holdings, LLC ("KIGH"), and KIGH is beneficially owned by Koch Industries"), in each case by means of ownership of all voting equity instruments. Koch Industries, Koch Equity, KIG, and KIGH may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Class A Common Stock held by Koch Icon by virtue of (i) Koch Industries' beneficial ownership of KIGH, (ii) KIGH's beneficial ownership of KIG, (iii) KIG's beneficial ownership of Koch Equity's beneficial ownership of Koch Icon.

Remarks:

Michael Harris and Brett Watson serve on the Issuer's board of directors as designees of Koch Icon and, therefore, each of Koch Icon and Koch Industries may be deemed a "director by deputization" of the Issuer.

Koch Icon Investments, LLC /	<u>'s/</u>
Raffaele G. Fazio, Assistant	<u>05/17/2023</u>
<u>Secretary</u>	
Koch Industries, Inc. /s/	
Raffaele G. Fazio, Assistant	05/17/2023
<u>Secretary</u>	
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.